LMV321 SINGLE, LMV358 DUAL, LMV324 QUAD, LMV324S QUAD WITH SHUTDOWN
LOW-VOLTAGE RAIL-TO-RAIL OUTPUT OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
SLOS263K – AUGUST 1999 – REVISED JUNE 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� 2.7-V and 5-V Performance
� Low-Power Shutdown Mode (LMV324S)
� No Crossover Distortion
� Low Supply Current:

SLOS263K – AUGUST 1999 – REVISED JUNE 2003
2 POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING‡
SC 70 (DCK)
Reel of 3000 LMV321IDCKR
R3
Single
SC-70 (DCK)
Reel of 250 LMV321IDCKT
R3_
Single
SOT23 5 (DBV)
Reel of 3000 LMV321IDBVR
RC1SOT23-5 (DBV)
Reel of 250 LMV321IDBVT
RC1_
MSOP/VSSOP (DGK) Reel of 2500 LMV358IDGKR R5R
SOIC (D)
Tube of 75 LMV358ID
MV358I
Dual
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 LMV358IDR
MV358I
–40°C to 85°C
TSSOP (PW)
Tube of 150 LMV358IPW
MV358ITSSOP (PW)
Reel of 2000 LMV358IPWR
MV358I
Tube of 50 LMV324ID
LMV324I
SOIC (D)
Reel of 2500 LMV324IDR
LMV324I
Quad
SOIC (D)
Tube of 40 LMV324SID
LMV324SIQuad
Reel of 2500 LMV324SIDR
LMV324SI
TSSOP (PW) Reel of 2000
LMV324IPWR MV324I
TSSOP (PW) Reel of 2000